
 

CJIS SUPPORT CENTER/STATISTICAL ANALYSIS CENTER 

CJIS SUPPORT CENTER STAFF LIST 

 
ASSISTANT DIRECTORS, CJIS DIVISION 

Yeselin Pendleton (615) 744-4136 Yeselin.Pendleton@tn.gov 

CJIS SUPERVISOR TIBRS/N-DEX/ARNFD/DCRA/Use of Force/Hate Crime/LEOKA/LESDC 

Dale King (615) 744-4026 Dale.King@tn.gov 

CJIS SUPPORT SPECIALISTS: DATA ANALYSIS AND PUBLISHING 

Steven Jancarek (615) 744-4024 Steven.Jancarek@tn.gov 

William Sak (615) 744-4202 William.Sak@tn.gov 

CJIS DATA SUBMISSIONS AND VENDOR LIAISON 

Ashley Anderson (615) 744-4030 Ashley.Anderson@tn.gov 

CJIS SUPPORT SPECIALISTS: AUDITING 
Debbie Lamb 
East TN TIBRS Auditor (865) 549-7853 Debbie.Lamb@tn.gov 

Jessica Collins 
Middle East TN TIBRS Auditor (615) 744-4214 Jessica.D.Collins@tn.gov 

Abby Claud 
Middle West TN TIBRS Auditor (615) 744-4290 Abby.S.Claud@tn.gov 

Randall Hendrix 
West TN TIBRS Auditor / LERD (731) 984-6677 Randall.G.Hendrix@tn.gov 

CJIS SUPPORT SPECIALIST: TRAINING 

Selena McClure (615) 744-4705 Selena.McClure@tn.gov 
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